

A Breath for Alessandra Announces 2025 Organizational Goals and Date of Annual Golf Outing & Dinner Fundraiser

ABFA's mission is to raise awareness and provide assistance to individuals living with health conditions, such as asthma, and the passage of Alessandra's Law.

BRIDGEWATER, NJ, UNITED STATES, February 10, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>A Breath for Alessandra</u> Charity (ABFA) Board President Lawrence Del Principe, along with the Board Members, is excited to announce the charity's organizational goals for 2025, focusing on expanding support for individuals with health concerns and advocating for the passage of Alessandra's Law.

Entering its fourth year, ABFA's mission is to raise awareness and provide assistance to individuals living with health conditions, such as asthma. In 2024, the charity took a significant step toward advocacy by spearheading a legislative bill aimed at improving emergency medical response at gatherings. This bill, Alessandra's Law, is named in memory of Alessandra Del Principe, who tragically passed away from an asthma attack while attending her sister's wedding. The bill is being sponsored by NJ Assemblyman Erik Peterson.



A Breath for Alessandra was created to continue Alessandra's legacy of helping others, especially those suffering from asthma and other conditions.



A Breath for Alessandra Charity

In partnership with the <u>Asthma and</u> <u>Allergy Foundation of America</u> (AAFA), the bill proposes that Emergency Medical Technicians (EMTs) be present at events to provide immediate medical assistance in the event of an emergency. For gatherings with fewer than 1,000 attendees, venues would be required to notify patrons of the option to hire an EMT. For events with 1,000 or more people, the law would mandate an EMT's presence.

"We want to honor Alessandra and the life she lived, and we want to keep her memory alive," said Board Trustees James and Trudi Boland. "By reaching out to as many people as we can, we hope to prevent the death of anyone—young or old—due to an asthma attack."



ABFA Annual Golf Outing and Dinner Fundraiser, will be held May 16, 2025 at Heron Glen Golf Course.

Board Trustee Kevin Gilbert echoed the Bolands' sentiment, saying, "I support ABFA to honor Alessandra's legacy and to help others who face the challenges of asthma and other health conditions. By keeping her memory alive, we strive to bring hope, awareness, and resources to those in need—turning heartbreak into a mission of healing and change."

٢

A Breath for Alessandra blossomed from an unthinkable tragedy. That experience inspired and motivated us to advocate for and support people with asthma and disabilities." *Adrianna Del Principe* The Board is also thrilled to announce the date of its Annual Fundraising Golf Outing and Dinner, scheduled for May 16, 2025, at Heron Glen Golf Course in Ringoes, New Jersey. The charity aims to raise \$100,000 to fully support its initiatives and continue lobbying for the passage of Alessandra's Law.

A Breath for Alessandra is chaired by Lawrence and Anne Marie Del Principe, with Board Members Adrianna Del Principe, Mike Zedalis, Trudi Boland, James Boland, Kevin

Gilbert, and Beemal Vasanil.

To support A Breath for Alessandra or participate in ABFA's Annual Golf Outing and Dinner, please visit: www.abfacharity.org. ABFA is a 501(c)(3) organization.

About A Breath for Alessandra (ABFA)

A Breath for Alessandra (ABFA) is a New Jersey-based charity founded in memory of Alessandra Del Principe. Its mission is to support individuals living with disabilities and health concerns, such as asthma, by raising awareness and providing vital assistance to those in need. Through its annual Golf Outing & Banquet, scholarship and financial aid awards, and other initiatives, ABFA strives to make a positive impact on the lives of those facing health challenges. The charity honors Alessandra's memory by creating a legacy of hope and support.

For more information about ABFA, its mission, and how you can get involved, please visit <u>www.abfacharity.org</u> or contact ABFA at abfacharity@gmail.com.

Jeanine Genauer The JPR Group, Public Relations & Marketing Communications +1 973-980-0100 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/783766850

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.